परस्परोपग्रहो जीवानम्

Ref. No. SDCJ. PANSH 2021 03

Date 104 03 202

FORMAT³

SETH DHANPAL CHAND JAIN

A MINORITY INSTITUTION

EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE TRUST

Resolution for Establishment of New Technical Institution

That the Trust vide its executive meeting held on 04/03/2021 at 10.00 AM vide item no. three have resolved for the Establishment of new Technical Institution and apply to AICTE/PCI for approval to start Seth Dhanpal Chand Jain Educational & Welfare Trust, Near Jain Dharam Kanta, Khekra Baghpat (Baghpat) to offer Technical Education in Pharmacy Programme and shall allocate, Land at Khasra No. 2856-2858 Village- Khekra, Post- Khekra, Tehsil- Khekra, District- Baghpat measuring 0.75 acres, earmarked for the proposed Seth Dhanpal Chand Jain College of Pharmacy, Village-Khekra, Post- Khekra, Tehsil- Khek

Seth Dhanpal Chand Jain Educational & Welfare Trust, Near Jain Dharam Kanta, Khekra Baghpat (Baghpat) shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/residential accommodation for the students of Foreign Nationals/Overseas Citizen of India (OCI)/Person of Indian Origin(PIO)/Children of Indian Workers in Gulf Countries and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

Signature:

(Mußesh Jain) Secretary Seth Dhanpal Chand Jain Educational & Welfare Trust, Khekra Baghpat (Baghpat)

May wh dan

Silver Vilca

DELHI-SAHARANPUR ROAD, KHEKRA (BAGHPAT)-250101, U.P.